STCLARE'S
OXFORD

International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme,
Preparatory IB Course

Academic Year 2019-2020

Fees
Registration Fee £100  Annual Fees are payable in two instalments:
Enrolment Deposits: Weekly and fully residential students:
IB course £2,500 1st instalment 8 August 2019 £20,871
Pre-IB course 2nd instalment 13 December 2019 £20,504
Trimester 1 £1000  Day students:
Trimester 2 £1,000 Ist instalment 8 August 2019 £10,027
Trimester 3 £500  2ndinstalment 13 December 2019 £9,851
Annual Fees (The fees aboue include fees and travel insurance)
Day students £19,878
Residential students £41,375

(weekly and fully residential)

Additional Charges

The following prices offer an approximate guide only and there may be other charges in addition

to those listed below:

Books £300-£350 per year
Examination charges: SAT Reasoning Test $60
SAT Subject Tests $60
IB £550

Legalisation of IB Diploma

£98 per country

(for Latin American, Mediterranean and Eastern European countries)

Biology Field Trip

£400

Geography and Environmental Systems & Societies Field Trip £250

Private Music Lessons

Music and Drama Exams

Extra lessons and special tuition

UK Day Trip

Trips to Musicals/Theatre

£45 per hour
£30-£80

£50 per lesson
free-£50
£30-£70

European cultural weekend trips

Duke of Edinburgh Gold Award - two practice expeditions and the final
assessed expedition

Team Sports Clothes
Airport Transfer (depends on single/return and on destination)

Graduation Ball (includes Ball ticket and graduation photo)

stclares.ac.uk/ib

£500-£600

£700
£50-£100
£100-£250
£70



STCLARE'S
OXFORD

Dates

Autumn Term 2019

International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme,
Preparatory IB Course

Academic Year 2019-2020

Thursday 29 August

Thursday 29 August to Sunday 1 September
Sunday 1 September

Monday 2 September

Saturday 26 October to Sunday 3 November

Saturday 14 December

Spring Term 2020

Arrivals Day (first year IB and all other new students)
IB and Pre-IB Orientation

Arrivals Day (returning second year IB students)
Classes start

Mid-term break
Teaching finishes at 16.15 on Friday 25 October

Departure Day
Teaching finishes at 16.15 on Friday 13 December

Sunday 5 January

Monday 6 January

Saturday 15 February to Sunday 23 February

Saturday 4 April

Summer Term 2020

Arrivals Day, students return, new students arrive;
Parent-Teacher meetings 15.30-17.30 - for returning students only

IB Classes start;
QOrientation for new Pre-IB students during the morning

Mid-term break
Teaching finishes at 13.15 on Friday 14 February

Departure Day
Teaching finishes at 16.15 on Friday 3 April

Sunday 19 April
Monday 20 April
Tuesday 26 May
Wednesday 27 May
Friday 19 June
Saturday 20 June

Autumn Term 2020 - Provisional Dates

Arrivals Day, students return, new students arrive
Classes start

Graduation Day for second year IB students
Departure Day (second year IB students)
Parent-Teacher meetings 14.00-16.00

Departure Day (first year IB and Pre-IB students)
Teaching finishes at 13.15 on Friday 19 June

Thursday 3 September

Thursday 3 September to Sunday 6 September
Sunday & September

Monday 7 September

Saturday 24 October to Sunday 1 November

Saturday 19 December

Arrivals Day (first year IB and all other new students)
IB and Pre-IB Orientation

Arrivals Day (returning second year IB students)
Classes start

Mid-term break
Teaching finishes at 16.15 on Friday 23 October - This date is provisional

Departure Day
Teaching finishes at 16.15 on Friday 18 December — This date is prouvisional

stclares.ac.uk/ib



